From: Malouf, Rima (POL)

To: Major, Erica (BOS)

Cc: Gamero, Lili (POL

Subject: RE: Response Required - REFERRAL Street Name Change (File No. 230137) Street Naming - Mayor Edwin M. Lee
Avenue

Date: Monday, April 17, 2023 2:29:36 PM

Hi Erica,

SFPD has no objections.
Thank you,

Rima Malouf
Legislative Liaison

Policy & Public Affairs | San Francisco Police Department
Desk: 415-575-7007

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or legally privileged
information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure
is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.

From: Major, Erica (BOS) <erica.major@sfgov.org>

Sent: Tuesday, April 11, 2023 12:38 PM

To: Short, Carla (DPW) <Carla.Short@sfdpw.org>; Scott, William (POL) <william.scott@sfgov.org>;
Tumlin, Jeffrey (MTA) <Jeffrey. Tumlin@sfmta.com>; Nicholson, Jeanine (FIR)
<jeanine.nicholson@sfgov.org>; Carroll, Maryellen (DEM) <maryellen.carroll@sfgov.org>

Cc: Steinberg, David (DPW) <david.steinberg@sfdpw.org>; Schneider, lan (DPW)
<ian.schneider@sfdpw.org>; Thomas, John (DPW) <John.Thomas@sfdpw.org>; Liu, Lena (DPW)
<lena.liu@sfdpw.org>; Ortiz, Lisa (POL) <lisa.ortiz@sfgov.org>; Gamero, Lili (POL)
<lili.gamero@sfgov.org>; Malouf, Rima (POL) <rima.malouf@sfgov.org>; Oliva-Aroche, Diana (POL)
<diana.oliva-aroche@sfgov.org>; Youngblood, Stacy (POL) <Stacy.A.Youngblood@sfgov.org>; Breen,
Kate (MTA) <Kate.Breen@sfmta.com>; Martinsen, Janet (MTA) <Janet.Martinsen@sfmta.com>;
Ramos, Joel (MTA) <Joel.Ramos@sfmta.com>; Olea, Ricardo (MTA) <Ricardo.Olea@sfmta.com>;
Ludwig, Theresa (FIR) <theresa.ludwig@sfgov.org>; Lim, Victor (DEM) <victor.lim@sfgov.org>
Subject: Response Required - REFERRAL Street Name Change (File No. 230137) Street Naming -
Mayor Edwin M. Lee Avenue

Greetings,

Attached please find the referral for the Street Naming - Mayor Edwin M. Lee Avenue. Please submit
your required response for inclusion to the file. Thank you!

ERICA MAJOR
Assistant Clerk
Board of Supervisors
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1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, City Hall, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102
Phone: (415) 554-4441 | Fax: (415) 554-5163
Erica.Major@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org

(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please
ask and | can answer your questions in real time.

Due to the current COVID-19 health emergency and the Shelter in Place Order, the Office of the Clerk of the Board is
working remotely while providing complete access to the legislative process and our services.

Click HERE to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form.

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters
since August 1998.
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Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to
disclosure under the California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information
provided will not be redacted. Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying information
when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that
members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to
all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information from these
submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar
information that a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board
of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.
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